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Mﬂ}’ 29,2015 y Alameda County Environmental Health 11:36 am, May 29, 201!

Ms. Karel Detterman

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 9502-6577

Subject: Soil Investigation Derived Waste
RO3132, Site Cleanup Program Case
Franklin Home Heating, 1428-1432 Franklin St Oakland, CA

Dear Ms. Detterman:

The enclosed letter has been prepared by LRM Consulting, Inc. on behalf of Brian
Mitchell of Signature Services. I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information
and/or recommendations contained in the attached document or report is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge. If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Mehrdad
Javaherian of LRM at 415-706-8935.

Sincerely,

Brian Mitchell
Northstar Equities, Inc.
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May 29, 2015

Ms. Karel Dettermen, P.G.

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (County)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502

Subject: Soil Investigation Derived Waste
Former Heating Oil Underground Storage Tanks
1428-1432 Fraoklin Street
Oakland, CA
(RO#03132)

Dear Ms. Dettermen:

Per the County’s request, please find attached a copy of the waste manifest for transport and disposal by
Belshire Environmental of the soil investigation derived waste (IDW) from the above-referenced site, Profiling
of the soil IDW was based on soil sample results from all soil borings at the site, previously provided to the
County via the soil and groundwater investigation and request for closure report for the site.

LRM greatly appreciates your assistance with this project. If you have any questions, please contact Mehrdad

Javaherian at 415-706-8935, or at mehrdad(@lrm-consulting.com.

Sincerely,
LRM Consulting, Inc.
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"”7“1»//. =T .:sz/&,é’/j,p:____,
Mehrdad Javaherian, Ph.D., MPH, PE, LEED®GA
Principal.

Enclosure

1534 PLAZA LANE, #145 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
WWW.LRM-CONSULTING.COM
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consulting inc.,

May 29, 2015

Ms. Kardl Dettermen, P.G.

Alameda County Hedlth Care Services Agency (County)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502

Subject: Soil Invegtigation Derived Wagte
Former Heeting Oil Underground Storage Tanks
1428-1432 Franklin Street
Oakland, CA
(RO#03132)

Dear Ms. Dettermen:

Per the County’s request, please find attached a copy of the waste manifest for transport and disposal by
Belshire Environmenta of the soil investigation derived waste (IDW) from the above-referenced site. Profiling
of the soil IDW was based on soil sample results from al soil borings at the site, previoudy provided to the
County viathe soil and groundwater investigation and request for closure report for the site.

LRM grestly appreciates your assistance with this project. If you have any questions, please contact Mehrded
Javaherian at 415-706-8935, or at mehrdad@Irm-consulting.com.

Sincerely,
LRM Consulting, Inc.

Mehrdad Javaherian, Ph.D., MPH, PE, LEED®GA
Principal.

Enclosure

1534 PLAZA LANE, # 145 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
WWW.LRM-CONSULTING.COM
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